
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 – Funding for higher education

DEST Question No. E911_04

Senator Carr provided in writing

Question:

You are developing an information pack on “How to Apply” for approval as a higher education provider.

When will that be finalised?

a) Are you on track for the May 5 release?


b) What will be the cost of developing and producing this pack?


c) Who is developing it?


d) Have you put this project out to tender?


e) Will it be available free of charge to providers, or will it be available on a user-pays

basis?

Answer:

Private Providers: information pack

a) Yes.

b) Final costs for printing of the pack are not yet known. There are no other costs.

c) It is being developed by staff of the Higher Education Group in DEST.

d) No.

e) Yes, it will be free of charge to providers.
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